
1/4-20 X 1/2" CARRIAGE 
BOLT GSM31999 & 1/4-
20 SERRATED NUTS 
GSM30023, 12X

CM004883

CM004828

CM004829

CM004942

CM004941

1/4-20 X 3/4" HHCS GSM33001, 2X
1/4-20 WASHER GSM31005, 2X

M6-1.0 X 20MM HHCS, GSM33711, 2X
1/4" WASHER GSM31005, 2X

1/4-20 X 1/2" HHCS 
GSM33300, 2X

1/4-20 SERRATED 
NUT GSM30023, 2X

CM005693

C-VS-1308-INUT INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
REMOVE (UNSNAP) CENTER DASH 1.
SIDE TRIM PANELS TO ACCESS OEM 
FRONT TUNNEL PLATE HARDWARE
REMOVE OEM TUNNEL PLATE. 2.
RETAIN OEM HARDWARE.
DISASSEMBLE FRONT MOUNTING 3.
BRACKET CM004883 FROM CONSOLE.
LOOSELY ATTACH CM004883 FRONT 4.
MOUNTING BRACKET, CM004828 MID 
DS MOUNTING BRACKET & CM004829 
MID PS MOUNTING BRACKET TO OEM 
TUNNEL USING OEM HARDWARE.
LOOSELY ATTACH CM004941 TO 5.
CM004942 USING SUPPLIED 
HARDWARE.
LOOSELY ATTACH CM005693 6.
SUPPORT BRACKET  TO CM004883 
USING SUPPLIED HARDWARE IN THE 
ORIENTATION SHOWN.
*NOTE CM005693 WILL NOT WORK    
WITH A HAVIS ICS SYSTEM 
INSTALLED.*
REPLACE CENTER DASH SIDE TRIM 7.
PANELS.
LOWER HAVIS CONSOLE OVER 8.
MOUNTING BRACKETS AND SLIDE 
INTO POSITION.
ATTACH CONSOLE HOUSING TO 9.
MOUNTING BRACKETS WITH 1/4-1/2" 
LG. CARRIAGE BOLTS AND 
SERRATED NUTS.
TIGHTEN ALL HARDWARE.10.
CONSOLE INCLUDES PROVISIONS 11.
FOR OPTIONAL OEM REAR CONDUIT. 
REMOVE SQUARE KNOCKOUT FROM 
END PANEL, PLACE CONSOLE OVER 
CONDUIT, ATTACH WITH SPACERS 
PROVIDED AND OEM REAR BRACKET 
SCREWS.

NOTE: 2017 INUT INCLUDES A NEW SENSOR ON THE FLOOR. FRONT BRACKET # CM004883 MANUFACTURED AFTER 
11/1/16 INCLUDES STUDS AND NUTS FOR MOUNTING THE SENSOR. IF YOU HAVE AN OLDER CONSOLE, THE INSTALLER 
WILL NEED TO DRILL FLOOR AND PROVIDE HARDWARE FOR MOUNTING SENSOR.

C-VS-1308-INUT, INSTALLATION 
INTRUCTIONS

HAVIS, INC.

10/18A
REVDWG.  NO.

C-VS-1308-INUT-INST

TITLE:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

SCALE: 1:8

SIZE

75 JACKSONVILLE RD,
WARMINSTER, PA. 18974
1-800-524-9900

SHEET 1 OF 1


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


